BEFORE THE WASHINGTON
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,
V.
PUGET SOUND ENERGY,

Respondent.

DOCKETS UE-170033 and UG-170034
(Consolidated)

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I, Cathy Hendrickson, declare that | have this day served the following documents: (1)

Cover Letter to Steven King; (2) Exhibit B to Agreement Concerning Confidential Information

in Dockets UE-170033 and UG-170034, signed by Charles Magraw on behalf of Natural

Resources Defense Council; (3) Exhibit C to Agreement Concerning Highly Confidential

Information in Dockets UE-170033 and UG-170034, signed by Charles Magraw on behalf of

Natural Resources Defense Council; (4) Exhibit B to Agreement Concerning Confidential

Information in Dockets UE-170033 and UG-170034, signed by Wendy Gerlitz, an organizational

representative of NW Energy Coalition; (5) Exhibit C to Agreement Concerning Highly

Confidential Information in Dockets UE-170033 and UG-170034, signed by Wendy Gerlitz, an

organizational representative of NW Energy Coalition; and (6) this Declaration of Service in

accordance with WAC 480-07-150(6), on the following persons via email and U.S. Mail:

Washington Utilities & Transportation
Commission

Sally Brown

Brett Shearer

Andrew O’Connell

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Christopher Casey
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Puget Sound Energy

Donna Barnett

Sheree Strom Carson

Jason Kuzma

Perkins Coie, LLP

10885 N.E. Fourth Street, Suite 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579

Earthjustice

705 Second Ave., Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 343-7340



Jeff Roberson

Assistant Attorneys General
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia WA 98504-0128
sbrown@utc.wa.gov
Bshearer@utc.wa.gov
AOConnel@utc.wa.gov
JCameron@utc.wa.gov
ccasey@utc.wa.gov
jroberson@utc.wa.gov

Public Counsel

Lisa W. Gafken

Armikka Bryant

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-3188
lisaw4@atg.wa.gov
armikkab@atg.wa.gov

The Energy Project

Simon ffitch

Attorney at Law

321 High School Rd. NE
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com

Industrial Customers of Northwest
Utilities

Tyler Pepple

Davison Van Cleve, PC

333 SW Taylor, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97204
tcp@dvclaw.com
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dbarnett@perkinscoie.com
scarson@perkinscoie.com
jkuzma@perkinscoie.com

Puget Sound Energy

Ken Johnson

Director — Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Puget Sound Energy

P.O. Box 97034, PSE-08N

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
ken.s.johnson@pse.com

Sierra Club

Travis Ritchie

Attorney

Sierra Club

2101 Webster

Oakland, CA 94612
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org

Federal Executive Agencies

Rita M. Liotta

Counsel for the FEA

Department of the Navy

One Avenue of the Palms, Suite 161
San Francisco, CA 94130
rita.liotta@navy.mil

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
Chad M. Stokes

Tommy A. Brooks

Cable Huston LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Earthjustice

705 Second Ave., Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 343-7340



Nucor Steel Seattle, Inc. State of Montana

Damon E. Xenopoulos, Esg. Robert M. McKenna

Shaun C. Mohler, Esg. Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe, LLP
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 701 5™ Ave., Suite 5600

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. Seattle, WA 98104

Suite 800 West rmckenna@orrick.com

Washington, DC 20007
dex@smxblaw.com
scm@smxblaw.com

Dated this 17" day of March, 2017, at Seattle, Washington.

o Ao —

Cathy Hendrickson, Litigation Assistant

Earthjustice
705 Second Ave., Suite 203

DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 3 Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 343-7340



